
 

 

COURT FILE NUMBER 2201-12828 

COURT COURT OF KING’S BENCH OF ALBERTA 

JUDICIAL CENTRE CALGARY 

PLAINTIFF EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF CHINA 

DEFENDANT CHANGHUA ENERGY CANADA LTD. 

DOCUMENT SERVICE LIST 
Updated October 30, 2023 

 

SERVICE RECIPIENT RECIPIENT STATUS 

McCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP 
4000, 421 – 7th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K9 

Attention: Walker W. MacLeod 
Email:  wmacleod@mccarthy.ca  

Attention: Nathan Stewart 
Email:  nstewart@mccarthy.ca 

Counsel to Export-Import Bank of 
China 

FTI CONSULTING CANADA INC. 
1610, 520 – 5th Ave S.W. 
Calgary, AB T2P 3R7 

Attention: Dustin Olver 
Email:  Dustin.olver@fticonsulting.com  

Attention: Deryck Helkaa 
Email:  Deryck.Helkaa@fticonsulting.com  

Attention: Brett Wilson 
Email:  Brett.Wilson@fticonsulting.com  

Proposed Receiver 

CHANGHUA ENERGY CANADA LTD. 
2120, 237 – 4th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K3 

Defendant 
(Service on counsel below) 
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SERVICE RECIPIENT RECIPIENT STATUS 

CARON & PARTNERS LLP 
Fifth Avenue Place - West Tower 
2120, 237 - 4th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K3 

Attention: Dan Gilborn 
Email:  dgilborn@caronpartners.com  

Attention: Jarold M. Switzer 
Email:  jswitzer@caronpartners.com  

Counsel to Changhua Energy 
Canada Ltd. 

BENNETT JONES 
4500 Bankers Hall East 
855 2nd Street SW 
Calgary, Alberta 
T2P 4K7 Canada 

Attention: John Lawless 
Email:  lawlessj@bennettjones.com  

Attention:  Kevin Myson  
Email:   mysonk@bennettjones.com 

Attention:  Kenneth T. Lenz, KC  
Email:   lenzk@bennettjones.com 

Attention:  H. Logan  
Email:   loganh@bennettjones.com 

Counsel to Bitstone Resources 
(Proposed Buyer) 

BITSTONE RESOURCES 
 
Attention:  Garry Moyes  
Email:   gmoyes@bitstoneresources.com  

Attention:  Chris Wilson  
Email:   cwilson@bitstoneresources.com  

Proposed Buyer 
(Service on counsel above) 

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
Surrey National Verification and Collection Centre 
Canada Revenue Agency 
9755 King George Boulevard 
Surrey, BC  V3T 5E1 

Fax:  1-866-219-0311 

Canada Revenue Agency 
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SERVICE RECIPIENT RECIPIENT STATUS 

JUSTICE CANADA 
Prairie Region, EPCOR Tower 
10423-101 St. N.W., Suite 300 
Edmonton, Alberta T5H 0E7 

Attention: George F. Body 
Email:  george.body@justice.gc.ca  

Counsel to Canada Revenue 
Agency 

ALBERTA ENERGY REGULATOR 
Suite 1000, 250 – 5th Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 0R4 

Email:  insolvency@aer.ca  

Attention: Janet Stewardson 
  janet.stewardson@aer.ca  

Attention: Candice Ross 
Email:  Candice.Ross@aer.ca  

Alberta Energy Regulator 

HSBC BANK CANADA 
212 – 111 Third Avenue SE 
Calgary, AB  T2G 0B7 

PPR Registrant 
(Expired PPR registration – 
removed from list) 

WITTEN LLP 
10303 Jasper Avenue NW, Suite 2500 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 3N6 

Mineral Encumbrance Holder 

GOVERNMENT OF ALBERTA, ENERGY 
9th Floor, North Petroleum Plaza 
9945 – 108 Street 
Edmonton, AB  T5K 2G6 
 
Attention:  Kristopher Lensink 
Email:  kristopher.lensink@gov.ab.ca  
 
Legal Assistant: Kourtney Gouthro, 
Kourtney.gouthro@gov.ab.ca  

Government of Alberta, Energy 

YELLOWHEAD COUNTY 
 
General Email: info@yhcounty.ca 
 
Attention: L. Mercier 
Email:  lmercier@yhcounty.ca  
 
Attention:  Donna Simon 
Email:  dsimon@yhcounty.ca  

Yellowhead County 
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